2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Team Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

Singles Doubles

Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3
1/21/22..... PRESBYTERIAN w 61 w w w w w L W W w
1/21/22..... PRESBYTERIAN w 7-0 w w wW W W W W W w
1/23/22..... CHARLOTTE w 7-0 w w w wW w w W W w
1/23/22..... CHARLESTON w 7-0 w w wW W W W W W w

= 1/29/22..... LSU w 41 W u W W L u W L W
= 1/30/22..... DUKE w 43 wW w wW L L L W W u
2/4/22...... CLEMSON w 7-0 w w w wW w w W W u
2/6/22...... GEORGIA TECH w 52 w w w L W W W L L
2/10/22..... #6 WAKE FOREST w 52 w w w w L L W L W
2/13/22..... at #23 North Carolina L 24 W L L W u L L L u
< 2/18/22..... vs #8 Stanford w  4-3 L W W L W L u W w
< 2/19/22..... vs #2 Tennessee L 2-4 u L L L w w u L L
< 2/20/22..... vs #10 Kentucky w 41 W u W u L W W u W
* 3/4/22...... at #5 Florida L 0-7 L L L L L L W L L
* 3/6/22...... #42 LSU w 43 W W L W L W w L L
* 3/11/22..... at #1 Tennessee w 43 W wW wW W L L L L W
* 3/13/22..... at #8 Georgia L 34 wW L L W L L W w L
* 3/18/22..... #28 MISSISSIPPI STATE w 52 w L w w L W W W w
* 3/20/22..... #31 OLE MISS w 61 w w w w L W W W w
3/23/22..... at #34 NC State L 1-4 w L L L u u L L W

* 3/27/22..... at Arkansas w 7-0 w w wW wW w w W W u
* 4/1/22...... #41 VANDERBILT w 61 w w w w w L W W u
* 4/3/22...... #12 KENTUCKY w 43 W wW L W L L W W
* 4/8/22...... at #27 Auburn w 61 w w w w w L L W W
* 4/10/22..... at Alabama w 7-0 w w wW wW w w W L W
* 4/15/22..... #21 TEXAS A&M w 61 w w w w w L W W u
+ 4/22/22..... AUBURN L 2-4 L W u L L L u W w
1 5/6/22...... vs South Carolina State w 40 W u W u W u u W w
15/7/22...... vs #26 Pepperdine W 41 u u W W W L W u w
15/13/22..... at #7 Virginia L 04 u u u L L L w L L

@ Gator Invite (Gainesville, Fla.)

% ITA All-American Championships (Tulsa, Okla.)

& Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.)

A |TA Carolina Regional (Durham, N.C.)

> Gamecock Scramble (Columbia, S.C.)

= ITA Kickoff Weekend (Columbia, S.C.)

< National Team Indoor Championships (Seattle, Wash.)
+ SEC Tournament (Athens, Ga.)

I NCAA Tournament (Columbia, S.C.; Charlottesville, Va.)
$ NCAA Singles/Doubles Championships (Champaign, III.)



2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Season Statistics ( May 29, 2024)

Overall record: 23-7 + SEC: 10-2 « Region: 0-0 < Home: 15-1 « Away: 4-5 « Neutral: 4-1
vs National ranked: 12-6 ¢ vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last
SINGLES Overall Dual Tour SEC 1 2 3 4 5 6  Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Jake Beasley 16-15 10-7 6-8 2-3 - 12 10 22 63 11 00 W2 4-5
Casey Hoole 3-6 3-6 0-0 2-3 - 21 01 14 01 00 L4 3-6
Raphael Lambling 27-11 20-7 7-4 11-1 -- 21 10 176 -- -- 44 0-0 L1 7-2
Carter Morgan 6-15 4-6 2-9 2-4 -- 46 0-3 00 L4 4-6
Beau Pelletier 4-3 2-2 2-1 0-2 - 22 - 00 00 L2 4-3
Daniel Rodrigues 27-5 22-3 5-2 11-1 22-3 - -- 204 0-0 L1 6-2
Toby Samuel 28-9 17-5 11-4 8-2 1-0 165 -- - 67 0-0 w7 7-0
James Story 19-16 12-11 7-5 5-5 - 01 118 12 23 00 L1 7-3
Connor Thomson 31-9 21-5 10-4 8-2 1-0 10 195 -- -- 65 0-0 W5 7-1
Totals 161-89  111-52 50-37 49-23  24-3 19-6 21-7 20-8 15-13 12-15 39-28 0-0
Percentage .644 .681 575 .681 .889 .760 .750 .714 .536 .444 .582 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour SEC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Raphael Lambling/James Story 23-6 18-5 5-1 8-2 -- 72 11-3 1-1 0-0 L1 8-2
Jake Beasley/Toby Samuel 14-7 10-7 4-0 3-1 10 97 - 22 00 L1 4-6
Beau Pelletier/Connor Thomson 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Jake Beasley/Connor Thomson 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 -- 10 0-0 L1 1-1
Carter Morgan/Beau Pelletier 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 -- 00 0-0 L1 1-1
Daniel Rodrigues/Connor Thomson 22-7 18-4 4-3 7-2 18-4 - -- 125 0-0 L1 8-2
Jake Beasley/James Story 3-1 1-0 2-1 0-0 1-0 00 00 W3 3-1
Jake Beasley/Raphael Lambling 11 0-0 11 0-0 -- 00 0-0 L1 11
Carter Morgan/James Story 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Toby Samuel/Connor Thomson 11 0-0 11 0-0 -- 00 0-0 L1 11
Carter Morgan/Toby Samuel 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 -- 00 0-0 L1 0-1
Raphael Lambling/Connor Thomson 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0 -- 00 00 W1 10
Casey Hoole/Connor Thomson 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 00 00 W1 1-0
Beau Pelletier/Daniel Rodrigues 2-0 2-0 0-0 2-0 2-0 - -- 00 00 W2 2-0
Raphael Lambling/Carter Morgan 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 - 02 - 00 O0-0 L2 0-2
Jake Beasley/Casey Hoole 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 -- 02 00 00 L2 0-2
Casey Hoole/Toby Samuel 6-1 6-1 0-0 3-0 1-0 51 00 0-0 L1 6-1
Totals 76-33 56-21 20-12 23-9 21-4 17-11 186 16-8 0-0

Percentage .697 727 .625 719 .840 .607 .750 .667 .000



2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Season Statistics ( May 29, 2024)

Date Opponent Score  Overall SEC Nat'l Reg'l
@ 9/10-12/21 Gator Fall Invite (Gainesville, FL)
% 10/4-8/21 ITA All American Championships (Tulsa, Okla)
& 10/8-10/21 Bulldog Scramble (Athens, GA)
N 10/22-26/21 ITA Carolina Regional (Cary, N.C.)
> 10/29-31/21 Gamecock Scramble (Columbia, S.C.)
1/21/22 PRESBYTERIAN W  6-1 1-0 0-0 #12
1/21/22 PRESBYTERIAN W 70 2-0 0-0 #12
1/23/22 CHARLOTTE W 70 3-0 0-0 #12
1/23/22 CHARLESTON W 70 4-0 0-0 #12
= 1/29/22 LSuU W 41 5-0 0-0 #13
= 1/30/22 DUKE W 4-3 6-0 0-0 #13
2/4/22 CLEMSON W 70 7-0 0-0 #13
2/6/22 GEORGIA TECH W 52 8-0 0-0 #13
2/10/22 #6 WAKE FOREST W 52 9-0 0-0 #13
2/13/22 at #23 North Carolina L 2-4 9-1 0-0 #13
< 2/18/22 vs #8 Stanford W 43 10-1 0-0 #13
< 2/19/22 vs #2 Tennessee L 2-4 10-2 0-0 #13
< 2/20/22 vs #10 Kentucky W 41 11-2 0-0 #13
* 3/4/22 at #5 Florida L 0-7 11-3 0-1 #6
* 3/6/22 #42 LSU W 43 12-3 1-1 #6
* 3/11/22 at #1 Tennessee W 43 13-3 2-1 #7
* 3/13/22 at #8 Georgia L 3-4 13-4 2-2 #7
* 3/18/22 #28 MISSISSIPPI STATE W 52 14-4 3-2 #7
* 3/20/22 #31 OLE MISS W  6-1 15-4 4-2 #7
3/23/22 at #34 NC State L 1-4 15-5 4-2 #6
* 3/27/22 at Arkansas W 70 16-5 5-2 #6
* 4/1/22 #41 VANDERBILT W  6-1 17-5 6-2 #10
* 4/3/22 #12 KENTUCKY W 43 18-5 7-2 #10
* 4/8/22 at #27 Auburn W  6-1 19-5 8-2 #9
* 4/10/22 at Alabama W 70 20-5 9-2 #9
* 4/15/22 #21 TEXAS A&M W  6-1 21-5 10-2 #9
+ 4/22/22 AUBURN L 2-4 21-6 10-2
1 5/6/22 vs South Carolina State W 40 22-6 10-2 #10
1 5/7/22 vs #26 Pepperdine W 41 23-6 10-2 #10
! 5/13/22 at #7 Virginia L 0-4 23-7 10-2 #10
$ 5/23-27/22 NCAA Singles and Doubles Champion (Champaign, 1ll.)
@ Gator Invite (Gainesville, Fla.)
% ITA All-American Championships (Tulsa, Okla.)
& Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.)
N ITA Carolina Regional (Durham, N.C.)
> Gamecock Scramble (Columbia, S.C.)
= ITA Kickoff Weekend (Columbia, S.C.)
< National Team Indoor Championships (Seattle, Wash.)
+ SEC Tournament (Athens, Ga.)
I NCAA Tournament (Columbia, S.C.; Charlottesville, Va.)
$ NCAA Singles/Doubles Championships (Champaign, Ill.)
'S ranked
DOUBLES Overall  Dual Tour SEC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Toby Samuel 21-10 16-8 5-2 6-1 1-0 10-7 5-1 2-2 0-0
Connor Thomson 26-10 19-4 7-6 7-2 18-4 1-0 13-5 0-0
Raphael Lambling 25-9 18-7 7-2 8-4 - 7-4 11-3 1-1 0-0
Jake Beasley 19-12 11-9 8-3 3-3 1-0 9-7 1-2 3-2 0-0
James Story 26-8 19-5 7-3 8-2 - 7-2 12-3 1-1 0-0
Carter Morgan 1-5 0-2 1-3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0
Beau Pelletier 3-2 2-0 1-2 2-0 2-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0
Daniel Rodrigues 24-7 20-4 4-3 9-2 20-4 12-5 0-0
Casey Hoole 7-3 7-3 0-0 3-2 === 1-0 6-3 0-0 0-0
76-33 56-21 20-12 23-9 21-4 17-11 18-6 16-8 0-0
Percentage .697 727 .625 .719 .840 .607 .750 .667 .000




2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis

Conference-only matches

South Carolina Season Statistics ( May 29, 2024)

Overall record: 10-2 « SEC: 10-2 < Region: 0-0 « Home: 6-0 * Away: 4-2 < Neutral: 0-0
vs National ranked: 8-2 < vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last
SINGLES Overall Dual Tour SEC 1 2 3 4 5 6  Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Jake Beasley 2-3 2-3 0-0 2-3 - 02 - - 21 10 0-0 W2 2-3
Casey Hoole 2-3 2-3 0-0 2-3 - 11 - 12 01 00 L1 2-3
Raphael Lambling 11-1 11-1 0-0 11-1 - 11 - 100 -- - 21 00 W11 10-0
Carter Morgan 2-4 2-4 0-0 2-4 -- 24 00 0-0 L3 2-4
Beau Pelletier 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 - 02 - 00 00 L2 0-2
Daniel Rodrigues 11-1 11-1 0-0 11-1 11-1 - -- 111 0-0 W11 10-0
Toby Samuel 8-2 8-2 0-0 8-2 - 82 - - 22 00 w7 8-2
James Story 5-5 5-5 0-0 5-5 - 55 - 11 00 W3 5-5
Connor Thomson 8-2 8-2 0-0 8-2 8-2 0-2 0-0 W3 8-2
Totals 49-23 49-23 0-0 49-23 11-1 93 84 11-1 57 57 17-8 0-0
Percentage .681 .681 .000 .681 917 .750 .667 .917 .417 .417 .680 .000
vs ranked Last
DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour SEC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Beau Pelletier/Daniel Rodrigues 2-0 2-0 0-0 2-0 2-0  --- -- 00 00 W2 2-0
Raphael Lambling/Carter Morgan 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 -- 02 - 00 00 L2 0-2
Jake Beasley/Casey Hoole 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 -- 02 00 00 L2 0-2
Daniel Rodrigues/Connor Thomson 7-2 7-2 0-0 7-2 7-2 - -- 42 00 W2 7-2
Jake Beasley/Toby Samuel 3-1 3-1 0-0 3-1 - 31 - 21 00 W3 3-1
Raphael Lambling/James Story 8-2 8-2 0-0 8-2 -- 51 31 01 00 W 8-2
Casey Hoole/Toby Samuel 3-0 3-0 0-0 3-0 30 0-0 0-0 W3 3-0
Totals 23-9 23-9 0-0 23-9 9-2 84 63 64 00
Percentage .719 .719 .000 .719 .818 .667 .667 .600 .000
Date Opponent Score  Overall SEC Nat'l Reg'l
* 3/4/22 at #5 Florida L 0-7 0-1 0-1 #6
* 3/6/22 #42 LSU W 43 1-1 1-1 #6
* 3/11/22 at #1 Tennessee W 43 2-1 2-1 #7
* 3/13/22 at #8 Georgia L 3-4 2-2 2-2 #7
* 3/18/22 #28 MISSISSIPPI STATE w 52 3-2 3-2 #7
* 3/20/22 #31 OLE MISS W  6-1 4-2 4-2 #7
* 3/27/22 at Arkansas w 70 5-2 5-2 #6
* 4/1/22 #41 VANDERBILT W  6-1 6-2 6-2 #10
* 413122 #12 KENTUCKY W 43 7-2 7-2 #10
* 4/8/22 at #27 Auburn W  6-1 8-2 8-2 #9
* 4/10/22 at Alabama w 70 9-2 9-2 #9
* 4/15/22 #21 TEXAS A&M W  6-1 10-2 10-2 #9

@ Gator Invite (Gainesville, Fla.)

% ITA All-American Championships (Tulsa, Okla.)
& Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.)

N ITA Carolina Regional (Durham, N.C.)

> Gamecock Scramble (Columbia, S.C.)

= ITA Kickoff Weekend (Columbia, S.C.)

< National Team Indoor Championships (Seattle, Wash.)

+ SEC Tournament (Athens, Ga.)

I NCAA Tournament (Columbia, S.C.; Charlottesville, Va.)
$ NCAA Singles/Doubles Championships (Champaign, IIl.)



2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Season Statistics ( May 29, 2024)
Conference-only matches

VS ranked

DOUBLES Overall  Dual Tour SEC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Jake Beasley 3-3 3-3 0-0 3-3 3-1 0-2 2-1 0-0
Raphael Lambling 8-4 8-4 0-0 8-4 --- 5-3 3-1 0-1 0-0
Carter Morgan 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 - 0-2 - 0-0 0-0
Beau Pelletier 2-0 2-0 0-0 2-0 2-0 - - 0-0 0-0
Daniel Rodrigues 9-2 9-2 0-0 9-2 9-2 --- --- 4-2 0-0
Casey Hoole 3-2 3-2 0-0 3-2 - - 3-2 0-0 0-0
Toby Samuel 6-1 6-1 0-0 6-1 3-1 3-0 2-1 0-0
Connor Thomson 7-2 7-2 0-0 7-2 7-2 - - 4-2 0-0
James Story 8-2 8-2 0-0 8-2 5-1 3-1 0-1 0-0
23-9 23-9 0-0 23-9 9-2 8-4 6-3 6-4 0-0

Percentage .719 719 .000 .719 .818 .667 .667 .600 .000



Jake Beasley

2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score

@ 9/10-12/21 vs NC State t-1 Braden Shick Lost 0-6, 2-6

@ 9/10-12/21 vs Central Florida t-2 JC Roddick Lost 6-7 (5-7), 4-6

@ 9/10-12/21 vs Florida t-3 Will Grant Lost 6-7 (5-7), 6-1, 3-6

& 10/8-10/21 vs Miami t-M Dan Martin Lost 3-6, 2-6

&  10/8-10/21 vs Georgia Tech t-M Pablo Schelcher Won 6-4, 6-7 (2-7), 7-5

& 10/8-10/21 vs Furman t-M Ivan Mitric Lost 6-4, 2-6, 3-6

& 10/8-10/21 vs Tennessee t-M Mark Wallner Lost 4-6, 3-6

AN 10/22-26/21 vs North Carolina t-r1 Peter Murphy Won 7-6 (7-4), 6-0

A 10/22-26/21 vs Furman t-r2 Jamie Connel Won 6-4, 7-6 (7-1)

& 10/22-26/21 vs Preshyterian t-r3 MILANOVIC, Dusan Won 6-3, 7-6 (8-6)

n 10/22-26/21 vs UNC Wilmington t-r4 Bekhzod Rasamatov Won 6-2, 6-2

A 10/22-26/21 vs South Carolina t-gf Connor Thomson (16/-) Lost 2-6, 2-6

> 10/29-31/21 vs Texas A&M t-R1 Rahul Dokhia Won 6-3, 6-3

> 10/29-31/21 vs Texas A&M t-R2 Austin Abbrat Lost 6-2, 1-6, 4-6
1/21/22 Presbyterian 5 BABIC, Georgije Won 6-3, 6-2
1/21/22 Presbyterian 4 CARDOSO, Pedro Won 6-1, 6-1
1/23/22 Charlotte 5 Abhimanyu Vannemredd Won 7-6 (7-2), 7-6 (7-2)
1/23/22 Charleston 3 Matias Gaedechens Won 6-0, 6-4

= 1/29/22 LSU 5 Gabriel Diaz Freire Lost 1-6, 4-6

= 1/30/22 Duke 5 Dale, Andrew Lost 0-6, 4-6
214122 Clemson 6 Matt Pitts Won 6-3, 5-7, 6-0
2/6/22 Georgia Tech 6 Brandon McKinney Won 6-1, 6-4
2/13/22 at #23 North Carolina 6 Anuj Watane Lost 2-6, 3-6

< 2/18/22 vs #8 Stanford 6 Timothy Sah Lost 3-6, 4-6

< 2/19/22 vs #2 Tennessee 6 Mark Wallner Won 7-6 (7-2), 6-0

< 2/20/22 vs #10 Kentucky 6 Alexandre LeBlanc Won 5-7, 6-3, 6-1

* 3/4/22 at #5 Florida 3 Duarte Vale Lost 1-6, 4-6

K 3/6/22 #42 LSU 3 Kent Hunter Lost 2-6, 4-6

* 3/11/22 at #1 Tennessee 6 Pat Harper Lost 3-6, 2-6

* 3/18/22 #28 Mississippi State 6 Davide Tortora Won 6-2, 6-4

* 3/20/22 #31 Ole Miss 6 Jan Soren Hain (104/-) Won 6-7 (3-7), 7-5, 1-0 (11-9)
3/23/22 at #34 NC State 6 Fons Van Sambeek - 1-6, 5-4, unf.



Jake Beasley

2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

@ 9/10-12/ vs NC State t-1 Collin Shick/Damien Salvestre Won 8-4/Toby Samuel

@ 9/10-12/ vs Central Florida t-2 Bogdan Pavel/Trey Hilderbrand (3/-) Won 8-5/Connor Thomson

@ 9/10-12/ vs Florida t-3 Mattias Siimar/Ben Shelton Lost 5-8/Connor Thomson

& 10/8-10/ vs Miami t-M llarion Danilchenko/Dan Martin Lost 7-8 (5-7)/James Story

& 10/8-10/ vs Georgia Tech t-M Angel Guerrero/Pablo Schelcher Won 8-5/James Story

& 10/8-10/ vs Georgia t-M Thomas Paulsell/Erik Grevelius Won 8-1/James Story

A 10/22-26 vs NC Central t-r1 Carlos Berna Ruiz/Neil O'Connor Won 6-3, 6-0/Raphael Lambling

A 10/22-26 vs NC State t-r2 Fons Van Sambeek/Martins Rocens Lost 6-7 (5-7), 3-6/Raphael Lamblin

> 10/29-31 vs Florida State t-R1 Richard Thongoana/Andreja Petrovic Won 8-4/Toby Samuel

> 10/29-31 vs Wake Forest t-R2 Filippo Moroni/Robert Maciag Won 8-4/Toby Samuel

> 10/29-31 vs Texas A&M t-R3 Stefan Storch/Kenner Taylor Won 8-4/Toby Samuel
1/21/22  Presbyterian 2 MCKINNEY, Nicholas/DOMINGUEZ, Sebastian Won 6-4/Toby Samuel
1/21/22  Presbyterian 2 BABIC, Georgije/MATOS, Javier Won 6-4/Toby Samuel
1/23/22  Charlotte 2 Thomas Brown/Mikhail Sokolovskiy Won 6-2/Toby Samuel
1/23/22  Charleston 1 Zac Larke/Robby Krick Won 5-2/Toby Samuel

= 1/29/22 LSU 2 Boris Kozlov/Kent Hunter Lost 4-6/Toby Samuel

= 1/30/22 Duke 2 Zhang, Andrew/Heller, Michael Won 6-1/Toby Samuel
2/4/22 Clemson 2 Teodor Giusca/Maxwell Smith Won 6-3/Toby Samuel
216/22 Georgia Tech 2 Andres Martin/Chen Dong Lost 4-6/Toby Samuel
2/10/22 #6 Wake Forest 2 Jakob Schnaitter/Siddhant Banthia (34/-) Lost 5-7/Toby Samuel
2/13/22  at #23 North Carolina 2 Logan Zapp/Casey Kania Lost 5-7/Toby Samuel

< 2/18/22 vs #8 Stanford 2 Alexandre Rotsaert/Sangeet Sridhar Won 6-2/Toby Samuel

< 2/19/22 vs #2 Tennessee 2 Adam Walton/Pat Harper Lost 1-6/Toby Samuel

< 2/20/22 vs #10 Kentucky 2 Joshua Lapadat/JJ Mercer (22/-) - 5-3, unf./Toby Samuel

* 3/4/22  at #5 Florida 3 Nate Bonetto/Duarte Vale Lost 6-7 (11-13)/Casey Hoole

*  3/6/22  #42 LSU 3 Boris Kozlov/Nick Watson Lost 4-6/Casey Hoole

* 3/11/22 at #1 Tennessee 2 Adam Walton/Pat Harper (45/-) Lost 3-6/Toby Samuel

* 3/13/22 at #8 Georgia 2 Trent Bryde/Philip Henning (27/-) Won 7-6 (10-8)/Toby Samuel

* 3/18/22 #28 Mississippi State 2 Davide Tortora/Nemanja Malesevic (65/-) Won 6-5/Toby Samuel

* 3/20/22 #31 Ole Miss 2 Jan Soren Hain/Simon Junk Won 6-3/Toby Samuel
3/23/22 at #34 NC State 2 Collin Shick/Fons Van Sambeek Lost 3-6/Toby Samuel

+ 4/22/22 Auburn 3 Mawell Giddens/Jackson Ross Won 6-3/James Story

@ Gator Invite (Gainesville, Fla.)
% ITA All-American Championships (Tulsa, Okla.)
& Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.)

A ITA Carolina Regional (Durham, N.C.)

> Gamecock Scramble (Columbia, S.C.)

= ITA Kickoff Weekend (Columbia, S.C.)

< National Team Indoor Championships (Seattle, Wash.)
+ SEC Tournament (Athens, Ga.)

I NCAA Tournament (Columbia, S.C.; Charlottesville, Va.)
$ NCAA Singles/Doubles Championships (Champaign, III.)



2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

Casey Hoole

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
1/23/22 Charleston 4 Johnny Wang Won 6-7 (4-7), 6-2, 6-2
* 3/4/22 at #5 Florida 4 Andy Andrade (36/-) Lost 7-6 (7-4), 4-6, 7-10
* 3/6/22 #42 LSU 4 Joao Graca Won 6-4, 3-6, 6-3
* 3/13/22 at #8 Georgia 6 Miguel Perez Pena Lost 4-6, 6-7 (4-7)
* 4/10/22 at Alabama 6 Zach Foster Won 6-3, 6-4
* 4/15/22 #21 Texas A&M 6 Luke Casper Lost 5-7, 1-6
+ 4/22/22 Auburn 5 Will Nolan Lost 4-6, 6-4, 2-6
! 5/6/22 vs South Carolina State 6 Diego Araluz - 6-1, 3-6, unf.
! 517122 vs #26 Pepperdine 6 Vasa, Eero Lost 4-6, 6-7 (1-7)
! 5/13/22 at #7 Virginia 6 Bar Botzer Lost 6-2, 2-6, 2-6
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/23/22  Charleston 3 Johnny Wang/Matias Gaedechens Won 6-1/Connor Thomson
* 3/4/22  at #5 Florida 3 Nate Bonetto/Duarte Vale Lost 6-7 (11-13)/Jake Beasley
*  3/6/22  #42 LSU 3 Boris Kozlov/Nick Watson Lost 4-6/Jake Beasley
*  3/27/22 at Arkansas 3 Adrien Burdet/Avery Zavala - 4-5, unf./Toby Samuel
* 4/1/22  #41 Vanderbilt 3 Macsen Sisam/Jeremie Casabon - 4-3, unf./Toby Samuel
*  4/3/22  #12 Kentucky 3 Liam Draxl/Alexandre LeBlanc Won 7-6 (7-3)/Toby Samuel
* 4/8/22  at#27 Auburn 3 Raul Dobai/Jackson Ross Won 6-2/Toby Samuel
*  4/10/22 at Alabama 3 German Samofalov/Joao Ferreira Won 6-1/Toby Samuel
*  4/15/22 #21 Texas A&M 3 Stefan Storch/Raphael Perot - 5-3, unf./Toby Samuel
+ 4/22/22 Auburn 2 Tyler Stice/Jan Galka Won 6-1/Toby Samuel
! 5/6/22  vs South Carolina State 3 Pedro Sasso/Zhanger Almashey Won 6-4/Toby Samuel
I 5/7/22  vs #26 Pepperdine 3 Luque, Enrique Rico/Zeitvogel, Tim Won 6-4/Toby Samuel
I 5/13/22 at #7 Virginia 3 Gianni Ross/J vd Schulenburg Lost 4-6/Toby Samuel

@ Gator Invite (Gainesville, Fla.)

% ITA All-American Championships (Tulsa, Okla.)

& Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.)

" ITA Carolina Regional (Durham, N.C.)

> Gamecock Scramble (Columbia, S.C.)

= ITA Kickoff Weekend (Columbia, S.C.)

< National Team Indoor Championships (Seattle, Wash.)
+ SEC Tournament (Athens, Ga.)

I NCAA Tournament (Columbia, S.C.; Charlottesville, Va.)
$ NCAA Singles/Doubles Championships (Champaign, Ill.)



Raphael Lambling

2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
@ 9/10-12/21 vs NC State t-1 Damien Salvestre Won 6-1, 6-2
@ 9/10-12/21 vs Central Florida t-2 Bryan Triana Won 6-1, 6-2
@ 9/10-12/21 vs Florida t-3 Josh Goodger (59/-) Won 7-5, 4-6, 6-2
% 10/4-8/21 vs Pepperdine MD Daniel De Jonge (117/-) Lost 6-3, 6-7 (4-7), 5-7
%  10/4-8/21 vs Baylor MD Tadeus Paroulek Lost 4-6, 2-6
N 10/22-26/21 vs NC Central t-rl Sebastian Pino Won 6-0, 6-3
n 10/22-26/21 vs North Carolina t-r2 Anuj Watane Won 6-2, 6-4
2 10/22-26/21 vs Duke t-r3 Krug, Connor Lost 3-6, 6-3, 6-7 (4-7)
> 10/29-31/21 vs Florida State t-R1 John Bernard Won 6-3, 6-4
> 10/29-31/21 vs Wake Forest t-R2 Robert Maciag Lost 6-2, 2-6, 4-6
> 10/29-31/21 vs Texas A&M t-R3 Matthis Ross (79/-) Won 6-3, 6-4
1/21/22 Presbyterian 4 MATOS, Javier Won 6-1, 6-3
1/21/22 Presbyterian 3 MCKINNEY, Nicholas Won 6-2, 6-3
1/23/22 Charlotte 4 Coy Simon Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-2
1/23/22 Charleston 2 Robby Krick Won 6-0, 6-1
= 1/29/22 LSU 4 Boris Kozlov Won 7-5, 6-0
= 1/30/22 Duke 4 Krug, Connor Lost 3-6, 5-7
2/4/22 Clemson 4 Jorge Plans Gonzalez Won 6-7 (4-7), 6-1, 1-0 (10-5)
2/6/22 Georgia Tech 4 Chen Dong Lost 6-3, 4-6, 0-1 (12-14)
2/10/22 #6 Wake Forest 4 Rrezart Cungu Won 7-5, 6-3
2/13/22 at #23 North Carolina 4 Henry Lieberman Won 4-6, 6-3, 6-2
< 2/18/22 vs #8 Stanford 4 Max Basing Lost 2-6, 3-6
< 2/19/22 vs #2 Tennessee 4 Angel Diaz (122/-) Lost 7-6 (7-5), 0-6, 4-6
< 2/20/22 vs #10 Kentucky 4 Joshua Lapadat (37/-) - 4-6, 6-1, 3-3, unf.
* 3/4/22 at #5 Florida 2 Sam Riffice (63/-) Lost 2-6, 2-6
* 3/6/22 #42 LSU 2 Vlad Lobak Won 5-7, 6-3, 6-0
* 3/11/22 at #1 Tennessee 4 Martim Prata Won 6-2, 6-3
* 3/13/22 at #8 Georgia 4 Trent Bryde (84/-) Won 7-6 (8-6), 6-4
* 3/18/22 #28 Mississippi State 4 Gregor Ramskogler Won 2-6, 6-4, 6-2
w 3/20/22 #31 Ole Miss 4 Lukas Engelhardt Won 6-1, 7-5
3/23/22 at #34 NC State 4 Martins Rocens Lost 5-7,3-6
* 3/27/22 at Arkansas 4 Adrien Burdet Won 6-0, 6-4
* 4/1/22 #41 Vanderbilt 4 Max Freeman Won 6-0, 6-3
* 4/3/22 #12 Kentucky 4 Francois Musitelli (61/-) Won 6-2, 6-2
* 4/8/22 at #27 Auburn 4 Raul Dobai Won 6-4, 6-2
K 4/10/22 at Alabama 4 German Samofalov Won 7-5, 1-6, 1-0 (10-7)
* 4/15/22 #21 Texas A&M 4 Giulio Perego Won 6-1, 3-6, 7-5
! 5/6/22 vs South Carolina State 4 Omer Gorgun - 6-2, 3-2, unf.
! 5/7/22 vs #26 Pepperdine 4 Luque, Enrique Rico Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-1
! 5/13/22 at #7 Virginia 4 Ryan Goetz (96/-) Lost 4-6, 1-6



Raphael Lambling
DOUBLES Team/School

2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)

Doubles score/partner

@ 9/10-12/ vs NC State

@ 9/10-12/ vs Central Florida

@ 9/10-12/ vs Florida

% 10/4-8/2 vs Princeton

A 10/22-26 vs NC Central

A 10/22-26 vs NC State

> 10/29-31 vs Presbyterian College
> 10/29-31 vs Wake Forest

> 10/29-31 vs Texas A&M

t-1 Robin Catry/Braden Shick

t-2 JC Roddick/Bryan Triana

t-3 Josh Goodger/Will Grant

t-Q1 Karl Poling/Damian Rodriguez

t-r1 Carlos Berna Ruiz/Neil O'Connor
t-r2 Fons Van Sambeek/Martins Rocens
t-R1 Max Benson/Dusan Milanovic

t-R2 Matthew Thomson/Ben Draper

t-R3 Raphael Perot/Giulio Perego

Won
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won

8-4/James Story
8-2/James Story
8-3/James Story

4-6, 2-6/James Story

6-3, 6-0/Jake Beasley

6-7 (5-7), 3-6/Jake Beasley
8-2/Connor Thomson
8-6/James Story

8-7 (9-7)/James Story

1/21/22  Presbyterian 3 BABIC, Georgije/MATOS, Javier Won 6-1/James Story
1/21/22  Presbyterian 3 CARIOV, Teo/CARDOSO, Pedro Won 6-2/James Story
1/23/22  Charlotte 3 Luke Thomson/Abhimanyu Vannemredd Won 7-6 (7-4)/James Story
1/23/22  Charleston 2 Noah Borges/Ben Husum Won 6-0/James Story

= 1/29/22 LSU 3 Ben Koch/Nick Watson Won 6-3/James Story

= 1/30/22 Duke 3 Khan, Faris/Vallabhaneni, Niroop - 5-5, unf./James Story
2/4/22 Clemson 3 Matt Pitts/Trey Stinchcomb - 4-4, unf./James Story
216/22 Georgia Tech 3 Brandon McKinney/Angel Guerrero Lost 4-6/James Story
2/10/22 #6 Wake Forest 3 Robert Maciag/Ben Draper (37/-) Won 7-6 (7-2)/James Story
2/13/22  at #23 North Carolina 3 Benjamin Sigouin/Henry Lieberman - 6-5, unf./James Story

< 2/18/22 vs #8 Stanford 3 Tomas Kopcynski/Timothy Sah Won 6-4/James Story

< 2/19/22 vs #2 Tennessee 3 Mark Wallner/Johannus Monday Lost 3-6/James Story

< 2/20/22 vs #10 Kentucky 3 Alexandre LeBlanc/Francois Musitelli Won 6-3/James Story

* 3/4/22  at #5 Florida 2 Andy Andrade/Mattias Siimar Lost 3-6/Carter Morgan

*  3/6/22  #42 LSU 2 Gabriel Diaz Freire/Kent Hunter Lost 3-6/Carter Morgan

* 3/11/22 at #1 Tennessee 3 Angel Diaz/Mark Wallner Won 6-1/James Story

* 3/13/22 at #8 Georgia 3 Blake Croyder/Erik Grevelius (62/-) Lost 2-6/James Story

* 3/18/22 #28 Mississippi State 3 Alberto Colas/Carles Hernandez Won 6-2/James Story

* 3/20/22 #31 Ole Miss 3 Nikola Slavic/J. Hallquist Lithen Won 4-3/James Story
3/23/22 at #34 NC State 3 Braden Shick/Damien Salvestre Won 6-2/James Story

*  3/27/22 at Arkansas 2 Hunter Harrison/Jacob Sweeney Won 6-2/James Story

* 4/1/22  #41 Vanderbilt 2 George Harwell/Max Freeman Won 6-1/James Story

*  4/3/22  #12 Kentucky 2 JJ Mercer/Joshua Lapadat Won 6-2/James Story

* 4/8/22  at #27 Auburn 2 Jan Galka/Tyler Stice Won 7-6 (7-5)/James Story

* 4/10/22 at Alabama 2 Enzo Aguiard/Juan Martin Lost 3-6/James Story

* 4/15/22 #21 Texas A&M 2 Pierce Rollins/Giulio Perego Won 6-2/James Story

I 5/6/22  vs South Carolina State 2 Rostislav Haflinger/lvan Pauluychenko Won 6-4/James Story

I 5/7/22  vs #26 Pepperdine 2 Summaria, Corrado/Rogers, Andrew - 4-4, unf./James Story

I 5/13/22 at #7 Virginia 2 Ryan Goetz/Inaki Montes Lost 4-6/James Story

@ Gator Invite (Gainesville, Fla.)

% ITA All-American Championships (Tulsa, Okla.)

& Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.)

A ITA Carolina Regional (Durham, N.C.)

> Gamecock Scramble (Columbia, S.C.)

= ITA Kickoff Weekend (Columbia, S.C.)

< National Team Indoor Championships (Seattle, Wash.)
+ SEC Tournament (Athens, Ga.)

I NCAA Tournament (Columbia, S.C.; Charlottesville, Va.)
$ NCAA Singles/Doubles Championships (Champaign, III.)



Carter Morgan

2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score

@ 9/10-12/21 vs NC State t-1 Fons Van Sambeek Lost 3-6, 3-6

@ 9/10-12/21 vs Central Florida t-2 Quinn Snyder Lost 6-7 (4-7), 4-6

@ 9/10-12/21 vs Florida t-3 Lukas Greif (111/-) Lost 7-6 (7-5), 3-6, 3-6

& 10/8-10/21 vs Vanderbilt t-R1 Siim Troost Lost 5-7, 4-6

& 10/8-10/21 vs Dartmouth t-R Andrew llie Lost 3-6, 7-5, 2-6

& 10/8-10/21 vs Georgia Tech t-R Brandon McKinney Lost 3-6, 0-6

n 10/22-26/21 vs Elon t-rl Esteban Penagos Won 6-4, 6-1

A 10/22-26/21 vs NC State t-r2 Garrett Johns (51/-) Lost 0-6, 1-6

> 10/29-31/21 vs Florida State t-R1 Bryn Nahrung Won 6-2, 7-5

>  10/29-31/21 vs Wake Forest t-R2 Matthew Thomson Lost 6-3, 1-6, 2-6

> 10/29-31/21 vs Texas A&M t-R3 Anish Sriniketh Lost 5-7, 6-4, 4-6
1/21/22 Presbyterian 6 MARTENS, Daniel Won 6-0, 6-0
1/23/22 Charleston 6 Andre Limon Won 6-2, 6-3
2/10/22 #6 Wake Forest 6 Taha Baadi (118/-) Lost 6-7 (8-10), 0-6

* 3/4/22 at #5 Florida 6 Abedallah Shelbayh Lost 3-6, 2-6

* 3/6/22 #42 LSU 6 Boris Kozlov Won 6-2, 7-6 (8-6)

* 3/27/22 at Arkansas 6 Avery Zavala Won 7-6 (7-3), 6-7 (6-8), 1-0 (10-6)

* 4/1/22 #41 Vanderbilt 6 Siim Troost Lost 3-6, 5-7

* 4/3/22 #12 Kentucky 6 JJ Mercer Lost 1-6, 2-6

* 4/8/22 at #27 Auburn 6 Finn Murgett Lost 4-6, 1-6

+  4/22/22 Auburn 6 Spencer Gray Lost 6-7 (5-7), 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School

Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg)

Doubles score/partner

@ 9/10-12/ vs Central Florida

@ 9/10-12/ vs Florida
N

t-2 Quinn Snyder/Cooper White
t-3 Andy Andrade/Nate Bonetto

Won
Lost

8-4/Beau Pelletier
2-8/Beau Pelletier

10/22-26 vs Wake Forest t-rl Jakob Schnaitter/Siddhant Banthia Lost 6-7 (1-7), 1-6/James Story
N 10/22-26 vs North Carolina cr2 Victor Putter/Anuj Watane Lost 1-6, 0-6/Toby Samuel
* 3/4/22  at #5 Florida 2 Andy Andrade/Mattias Siimar Lost 3-6/Raphael Lambling
* 3/6/22  #42 LSU 2 Gabriel Diaz Freire/Kent Hunter Lost 3-6/Raphael Lambling

@ Gator Invite (Gainesville, Fla.)

% ITA All-American Championships (Tulsa, Okla.)

& Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.)

A ITA Carolina Regional (Durham, N.C.)

> Gamecock Scramble (Columbia, S.C.)

= ITA Kickoff Weekend (Columbia, S.C.)

< National Team Indoor Championships (Seattle, Wash.)
+ SEC Tournament (Athens, Ga.)

I NCAA Tournament (Columbia, S.C.; Charlottesville, Va.)
$ NCAA Singles/Doubles Championships (Champaign, III.)



2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis

Beau Pelletier

South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
@ 9/10-12/21 vs NC State t-1 Joseph Schrader Won 6-2, 6-2
@ 9/10-12/21 vs Florida t-3 Nate Bonetto Won 7-5, 2-6, 6-3
& 10/8-10/21 vs Furman t-B1 James Roelofse Lost 6-1, 5-6, retired

1/21/22 Presbyterian 5 CARIOV, Teo Won 6-4, 6-1

1/23/22 Charleston 5 Noah Borges Won 6-2, 6-0
* 3/4/22 at #5 Florida 5 Nate Bonetto Lost 2-6, 1-6
* 3/6/22 #42 LSU 5 Gabriel Diaz Freire Lost 3-6, 3-6
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
@ 9/10-12/ vs NC State t-1 Joseph Schrader/Yannai Barkai Lost 7-8/Connor Thomson
@ 9/10-12/ vs Central Florida t-2 Quinn Snyder/Cooper White Won 8-4/Carter Morgan
@ 9/10-12/ vs Florida t-3 Andy Andrade/Nate Bonetto Lost 2-8/Carter Morgan
* 3/4/22  at #5 Florida 1 Sam Riffice/Ben Shelton Won 6-3/Daniel Rodrigues
* 3/6/22  #42 LSU 1 Ronald Hohmann/Vlad Lobak Won 6-3/Daniel Rodrigues

@ Gator Invite (Gainesville, Fla.)

% ITA All-American Championships (Tulsa, Okla.)

& Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.)

A ITA Carolina Regional (Durham, N.C.)

> Gamecock Scramble (Columbia, S.C.)

= ITA Kickoff Weekend (Columbia, S.C.)

< National Team Indoor Championships (Seattle, Wash.)
+ SEC Tournament (Athens, Ga.)

I NCAA Tournament (Columbia, S.C.; Charlottesville, Va.)
$ NCAA Singles/Doubles Championships (Champaign, III.)



Daniel Rodrigues
SINGLES

Team/School

2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Req)

Singles score

@ 9/10-12/21
% 10/4-8/21
% 10/4-8/21
>  10/29-31/21
1/21/22
1/23/22
1/29/22
1/30/22
2/4/22
2/6/22
2/10/22
2/13/22
2/18/22
2/19/22
2/20/22
3/4/22
3/6/22
3/11/22
3/13/22
3/18/22
3/20/22
3/23/22
3/27/22
4/1/22
4/3/22
4/8/22
4/10/22
4/15/22
4/22/22
5/6/22
5/7122
5/13/22
5/23-27/22
5/23-27/22
5/23-27/22

* %k 3k X X X NN AN

P PH P~ — " 4 F X X X X F

at
VS
VS
VS
at

at
at

at
at

at
at

VS

Central Florida
Oklahoma State
Florida

Texas A&M
Presbyterian
Charlotte

LSU

Duke

Clemson
Georgia Tech
#6 Wake Forest
#23 North Carolina
#8 Stanford

#2 Tennessee
#10 Kentucky
#5 Florida

#42 LSU

#1 Tennessee
#8 Georgia

#28 Mississippi State
#31 Ole Miss
#34 NC State
Arkansas

#41 Vanderbilt
#12 Kentucky
#27 Auburn
Alabama

#21 Texas A&M
Auburn

South Carolina State
#26 Pepperdine
#7 Virginia
Oklahoma
Harvard
Virginia

t-2 Trey Hilderbrand
MD Tyler Zink (30/-)
MD Ben Shelton (86/-)
t-R3 Noah Schachter (62/-)
1 BENSON, Max
Thomas Brown
Vlad Lobak
Johns, Garrett (76/-)
Teodor Giusca (109/-)
Andres Martin (9/-)
Jurabek Karimov (99/-)
Benjamin Sigouin
Arthur Ferry (1/-)
Adam Walton (21/-)
Millen Hurrion
Ben Shelton (3/-)
Ronald Hohmann (35/-)
Adam Walton (18/-)
Hamish Stewart (19/-)
Florian Broska (25/-)
Nikola Slavic (21/-)
Rafa lzquierdo Luque (82/-)
Alex Reco (107/-)
George Harwell (44/-)
Liam Drax| (94/-)
Tyler Stice (46/-)
Filip Planinsek (60/-)
Noah Schachter (41/-)
Tyler Stice
Rostislav Haflinger
De Jonge, Daniel (24/-)
1 Chris Rodesch (30/-)
R64 Mason Beiler (37/-)
R32 Harris Walker (60/-)
R16 Inaki Montez (39/-)

PRRPRPRPRPRRPRRPRPRPRRPRRPRRPREPRPRRPRPREPRERRRLRRERRER

Won
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Won

Won
Won
Lost

6-4, 2-6, 7-6 (8-6)
6-3, 6-4

3-6, 0-2, retired
6-2, 3-6, 6-4

6-0, 6-2

6-2, 6-4

6-3, 6-3

0-6, 6-4, 6-2

6-1, 7-5

6-4, 6-4

4-6, 6-2, 1-0 (10-3)
6-3, 6-4

3-6, 6-4, 2-6

7-6 (7-2), 3-6, 1-4, unf.
6-2, 6-1

3-6, 4-6

6-2, 7-5

6-2, 7-5

6-3, 3-6, 6-3

4-6, 6-3, 6-2

6-4, 6-3

6-1, 6-3

4-6, 6-3, 6-4

6-4, 7-6 (7-5)

6-4, 6-1

6-3, 7-6 (7-4)

6-1, 7-6 (7-5)

6-0, 6-2

6-4, 1-6, 3-6

6-1, 6-3

6-1, 4-6, 1-0, unf.
7-6 (7-5), 2-5, unf.
6-3, 6-3

7-5, 4-6, 6-3

6-3, 2-6, 2-6



Daniel Rodrigues

2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% 10/4-8/2 vs Tennessee MD Emile Hudd/Shunsuki Mitsui (48/-) Lost 7-6 (7-3), 6-7 (5-7), 0-1 (5-10)/
> 10/29-31 vs Wake Forest t-R2 Siddhant Banthia/Juan Lopez de Azcona Lost 5-8/Connor Thomson
> 10/29-31 vs Texas A&M t-R3 Noah Schachter/Austin Abbrat Won 8-5/Connor Thomson
1/21/22  Presbyterian 1 BENSON, Max/MILANOVIC, Dusan Won 6-4/Connor Thomson
1/21/22  Presbyterian 1 MCKINNEY, Nicholas/MILANOVIC, Dusan Won 6-3/Connor Thomson
1/23/22  Charlotte 1 Coy Simon/Stefanos Savva (9/-) Won 7-6 (7-3)/Connor Thomson
= 1/29/22 LSU 1 Vlad Lobak/Gabriel Diaz Freire (45/-) Won 6-3/Connor Thomson
= 1/30/22 Duke 1 Johns, Garrett/Sculley, Sean (39/-) Won 6-2/Connor Thomson
2/4/22 Clemson 1 Ryuhei Azuma/Spencer Whitaker Won 6-1/Connor Thomson
2/6/22 Georgia Tech 1 Marcus McDaniel/Keshav Chopra Won 6-3/Connor Thomson
2/10/22 #6 Wake Forest 1 Eduardo Nava/Matthew Thomson Won 7-5/Connor Thomson
2/13/22 at #23 North Carolina 1 Brian Cernoch/Mac Kiger Lost 5-7/Connor Thomson
< 2/18/22 vs #8 Stanford 1 Arthur Ferry/Axel Geller - 4-5, unf./Connor Thomson
< 2/19/22 vs #2 Tennessee 1 Emile Hudd/Shunsuke Mitsui - 4-5, unf./Connor Thomson
< 2/20/22 vs #10 Kentucky 1 Millen Hurrion/Gabriel Diallo Won 6-1/Connor Thomson
*  3/4/22  at #5 Florida 1 Sam Riffice/Ben Shelton Won 6-3/Beau Pelletier
* 3/6/22  #42 LSU 1 Ronald Hohmann/Viad Lobak Won 6-3/Beau Pelletier
* 3/11/22 at #1 Tennessee 1 Emile Hudd/Shunsuke Mitsui (16/-) Lost 6-7 (2-7)/Connor Thomson
* 3/13/22 at #8 Georgia 1 Tristan McCormick/Hamish Stewart (55/-) Won 6-4/Connor Thomson
* 3/18/22 #28 Mississippi State 1 Florian Broska/Gregor Ramskogler Won 7-5/Connor Thomson
* 3/20/22 #31 Ole Miss 1 Finn Reynolds/Lukas Engelhardt (2/-) Won 6-1/Connor Thomson
3/23/22 at #34 NC State 1 Robin Catry/Luca Staeheli (19/-) Lost 5-7/Connor Thomson
* 3/27/22  at Arkansas 1 Alex Reco/Nico Rousset Won 6-2/Connor Thomson
* 4/1/22  #41 Vanderbilt 1 Siim Troost/Michael Ross (80/-) Won 6-2/Connor Thomson
* 4/3/22  #12 Kentucky 1 Francois Musitelli/Millen Hurrion - 6-6 (3-3)/Connor Thomson
* 4/8/22  at #27 Auburn 1 Tad Maclean/Finn Murgett (36/-) Lost 1-6/Connor Thomson
* 4/10/22 at Alabama 1 Filip Planinsek/Patrick Kaukovalta Won 6-4/Connor Thomson
*  4/15/22 #21 Texas A&M 1 Kenner Taylor/Noah Schachter (20/-) Won 6-4/Connor Thomson
+ 4/22/22 Auburn 1 Tad Maclean/Finn Murgett (11/-) - 5-3, unf./Connor Thomson
I 5/6/22 vs South Carolina State 1 Benjamin Niv/Aissa Benchakroun - 5-4, unf./Connor Thomson
! 5/7/22  vs #26 Pepperdine 1 De Jonge, Daniel/Vasa, Eero (72/-) Won 6-3/Connor Thomson
I 5/13/22 at #7 Virginia 1 Bar Botzer/Chris Rodesch (61/-) Won 6-3/Connor Thomson
$ 5/23-27/ vs Texas R32 Eliot Spizziri/Siem Woldeab (8/-) Won 6-2, 6-2/Connor Thomson
$ 5/23-27/ vs Stanford R16 Arthur Ferry/Alexandre Rotsaert (25/-) Won 6-2, 7-6 (7-5)/Connor Thomson
$ 5/23-27/ vs Baylor t-Q Jake Finn Bass/Svewn Lah (3/-) Won 7-6 (7-2), 6-4/Connor Thomson
$ 5/23-27/ vs Ohio State t-SF Matej Vocel/Robert Cash (2/-) Lost 4-6, 7-5, 0-1 (8-10)/Connor Th

@ Gator Invite (Gainesville, Fla.)
% ITA All-American Championships (Tulsa, Okla.)
& Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.)

A ITA Carolina Regional (Durham, N.C.)

> Gamecock Scramble (Columbia, S.C.)

= ITA Kickoff Weekend (Columbia, S.C.)

< National Team Indoor Championships (Seattle, Wash.)
+ SEC Tournament (Athens, Ga.)

I NCAA Tournament (Columbia, S.C.; Charlottesville, Va.)
$ NCAA Singles/Doubles Championships (Champaign, III.)



2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis

South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

Toby Samuel
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
@ 9/10-12/21 vs NC State t-1 Robin Catry Lost 4-6, 6-4, 4-6
% 10/4-8/21 vs Portland t-Q1 Sema Pankin (49/-) Won 4-6, 6-4, 6-2
% 10/4-8/21 vs Presbhyterian t-Q2 Nicholas McKinney Won 6-3, 6-1
% 10/4-8/21 vs Princeton t-Q3 Justin Barki Won 6-4, 6-4
% 10/4-8/21 vs Kentucky MD Joshua Lapadat (71/-) Lost 6-7 (12-14), 3-6
% 10/4-8/21 vs James Madison MD Holden Koons Won 6-2, 6-2
% 10/4-8/21 vs Virginia MD Chris Rodesch (115/-) Lost 2-6, 2-6
2 10/22-26/21 vs Gardner-Webb t-rl Victor Putter Won 6-0, 6-1
A 10/22-26/21 vs Charlotte t-r2 Stefanos Savva Won 6-3, 6-3
& 10/22-26/21 vs Elon t-r3 Kyle Frankel (113/-) Won 6-1, 6-4
N 10/22-26/21 vs Clemson t-r4 Spencer Whitaker Won 6-4, 7-5
N 10/22-26/21 vs Wake Forest t-gf Taha Baadi Lost 2-6, 5-7
> 10/29-31/21 vs Florida State t-R1 Andreja Petrovic Won 6-4, 6-3
> 10/29-31/21 vs Wake Forest t-R2 Filippo Moroni Won 6-3, 6-2
> 10/29-31/21 vs Texas A&M t-R3 Giulio Perego Won 6-3, 6-2
1/21/22 Presbyterian 2 MILANOVIC, Dusan Won 6-3, 6-2
1/21/22 Presbyterian 1 BENSON, Max Won 6-1, 6-4
1/23/22 Charlotte 2 Mikhail Sokolovskiy Won 6-3, 7-6 (9-7)
= 1/29/22 LSU 2 Kent Hunter - 6-7 (6-8), 4-3, unf.
=  1/30/22 Duke 2 Zhang, Andrew Won 4-6, 7-6 (9-7), 6-2
214122 Clemson 2 Ryuhei Azuma Won 7-5, 2-6, 6-3
2/6/22 Georgia Tech 2 Marcus McDaniel Won 7-6 (7-4), 6-4
2/10/22 #6 Wake Forest 2 Eduardo Nava (71/-) Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-4
2/13/22 at #23 North Carolina 2 Brian Cernoch (87/-) Lost 6-7 (8-10), 6-1, 4-6
< 2/18/22 vs #8 Stanford 2 Alexandre Rotsaert (38/-) Won 6-3, 4-6, 6-4
< 2/19/22 vs #2 Tennessee 2 Johannus Monday (10/-) Lost 7-5, 3-6, 1-6
< 2/20/22 vs #10 Kentucky 2 Gabriel Diallo (5/-) - 6-3, 5-7, 3-4, unf.
* 3/11/22 at #1 Tennessee 2 Emile Hudd (55/-) Won 6-4, 6-1
* 3/13/22 at #8 Georgia 2 Philip Henning (40/-) Lost 4-6, 6-7 (4-7)
* 3/18/22 #28 Mississippi State 2 Nemanja Malesevic (81/-) Lost 6-7 (2-7), 7-5, 3-6
* 3/20/22 #31 Ole Miss 2 Finn Reynolds Won 6-2, 6-3
3/23/22 at #34 NC State 2 Robin Catry (108/-) Lost 5-7, 7-6 (7-5), 3-6
* 3/27/22 at Arkansas 2 Nico Rousset Won 2-6, 6-0, 7-5
* 4/1/22 #41 Vanderbilt 2 Joubert Klopper Won 6-4, 6-0
* 4/3/22 #12 Kentucky 2 Millen Hurrion (114/-) Won 6-2, 4-6, 6-1
K 4/8/22 at #27 Auburn 2 Jan Galka Won 6-3, 6-0
* 4/10/22 at Alabama 2 Enzo Aguiard Won 6-3, 6-4
* 4/15/22 #21 Texas A&M 2 Raphael Perot Won 6-3, 5-7, 7-5
+ 4/22/22 Auburn 2 Jan Galka Won 6-2, 6-0
! 5/6/22 vs South Carolina State 2 Benjamin Niv - 6-3, 4-1, unf.
! 5/7/22 vs #26 Pepperdine 2 Zeitvogel, Tim (67/-) - 2-6, 6-3, 3-0, unf.
! 5/13/22 at #7 Virginia 2 Inaki Montes (39/-) - 6-3, 4-6, 2-3, unf.




2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

Toby Samuel
DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
@ 9/10-12/ vs NC State t-1 Collin Shick/Damien Salvestre Won 8-4/Jake Beasley

A 10/22-26 vs NC Central
N 10/22-26 vs North Carolina
A 10/22-26 vs North Carolina

t-r2 Sebastian Pino/Shaka Christelletti
cr2 Victor Putter/Anuj Watane
t-r3 Casey Kania/Logan Zapp

Won
Lost
Lost

6-1, 6-0/Connor Thomson
1-6, 0-6/Carter Morgan
3-6, 6-2, 0-1 (8-10)/Connor Th

> 10/29-31 vs Florida State t-R1 Richard Thongoana/Andreja Petrovic Won 8-4/Jake Beasley

> 10/29-31 vs Wake Forest t-R2 Filippo Moroni/Robert Maciag Won 8-4/Jake Beasley

> 10/29-31 vs Texas A&M t-R3 Stefan Storch/Kenner Taylor Won 8-4/Jake Beasley
1/21/22  Presbyterian 2 MCKINNEY, Nicholas/DOMINGUEZ, Sebastian Won 6-4/Jake Beasley
1/21/22  Presbyterian 2 BABIC, Georgije/MATOS, Javier Won 6-4/Jake Beasley
1/23/22  Charlotte 2 Thomas Brown/Mikhail Sokolovskiy Won 6-2/Jake Beasley
1/23/22  Charleston 1 Zac Larke/Robby Krick Won 5-2/Jake Beasley

= 1/29/22 LSU 2 Boris Kozlov/Kent Hunter Lost 4-6/Jake Beasley

= 1/30/22 Duke 2 Zhang, Andrew/Heller, Michael Won 6-1/Jake Beasley
2/4/22 Clemson 2 Teodor Giusca/Maxwell Smith Won 6-3/Jake Beasley
216/22 Georgia Tech 2 Andres Martin/Chen Dong Lost 4-6/Jake Beasley
2/10/22 #6 Wake Forest 2 Jakob Schnaitter/Siddhant Banthia (34/-) Lost 5-7/Jake Beasley
2/13/22  at #23 North Carolina 2 Logan Zapp/Casey Kania Lost 5-7/Jake Beasley

< 2/18/22 vs #8 Stanford 2 Alexandre Rotsaert/Sangeet Sridhar Won 6-2/Jake Beasley

< 2/19/22 vs #2 Tennessee 2 Adam Walton/Pat Harper Lost 1-6/Jake Beasley

< 2/20/22 vs #10 Kentucky 2 Joshua Lapadat/JJ Mercer (22/-) - 5-3, unf./Jake Beasley

* 3/11/22 at #1 Tennessee 2 Adam Walton/Pat Harper (45/-) Lost 3-6/Jake Beasley

* 3/13/22 at #8 Georgia 2 Trent Bryde/Philip Henning (27/-) Won 7-6 (10-8)/Jake Beasley

* 3/18/22 #28 Mississippi State 2 Davide Tortora/Nemanja Malesevic (65/-) Won 6-5/Jake Beasley

* 3/20/22 #31 Ole Miss 2 Jan Soren Hain/Simon Junk Won 6-3/Jake Beasley
3/23/22 at #34 NC State 2 Collin Shick/Fons Van Sambeek Lost 3-6/Jake Beasley

* 3/27/22 at Arkansas 3 Adrien Burdet/Avery Zavala - 4-5, unf./Casey Hoole

*  4/1/22 #41 Vanderbilt 3 Macsen Sisam/Jeremie Casabon - 4-3, unf./Casey Hoole

*  4/3/22  #12 Kentucky 3 Liam Draxl/Alexandre LeBlanc Won 7-6 (7-3)/Casey Hoole

* 4/8/22  at #27 Auburn 3 Raul Dobai/Jackson Ross Won 6-2/Casey Hoole

*  4/10/22 at Alabama 3 German Samofalov/Joao Ferreira Won 6-1/Casey Hoole

* 4/15/22 #21 Texas A&M 3 Stefan Storch/Raphael Perot - 5-3, unf./Casey Hoole

+ 4/22/22 Auburn 2 Tyler Stice/Jan Galka Won 6-1/Casey Hoole

I 5/6/22  vs South Carolina State 3 Pedro Sasso/Zhanger Almashey Won 6-4/Casey Hoole

I 5/7/22  vs #26 Pepperdine 3 Luque, Enrique Rico/Zeitvogel, Tim Won 6-4/Casey Hoole

I 5/13/22 at #7 Virginia 3 Gianni Ross/J vd Schulenburg Lost 4-6/Casey Hoole

@ Gator Invite (Gainesville, Fla.)
% ITA All-American Championships (Tulsa, Okla.)
& Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.)

A ITA Carolina Regional (Durham, N.C.)

> Gamecock Scramble (Columbia, S.C.)

= ITA Kickoff Weekend (Columbia, S.C.)

< National Team Indoor Championships (Seattle, Wash.)
+ SEC Tournament (Athens, Ga.)

I NCAA Tournament (Columbia, S.C.; Charlottesville, Va.)
$ NCAA Singles/Doubles Championships (Champaign, III.)



James Story

2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score

@ 9/10-12/21 vs NC State t-1 Yannai Barkai Lost 3-6, 2-6

@ 9/10-12/21 vs Central Florida t-2 Cooper White Won 6-3, 6-1

@ 9/10-12/21 vs Florida t-3 Ben Shelton (86/-) Lost 6-7 (4-7), 6-7 (5-7)

% 10/4-8/21 vs Stanford t-Q1 Max Basing Lost 6-7 (9-11), 6-7 (5-7)

% 10/4-8/21 vs Portland t-Q Sema Pankin Won 6-3, 6-3

& 10/8-10/21 vs UNC Wilmington t-M Bekhzod Rasamatov Won 6-3, 7-5

& 10/8-10/21 vs Miami t-M Bojan Jankulovski Won 7-5, 6-4

& 10/8-10/21 vs Georgia t-M Erik Grevelius Won 6-7 (3-7), 6-0, 7-5

& 10/8-10/21 vs Miami t-M Dan Martin Lost 4-6, 7-6 (7-4), 5-7

& 10/22-26/21 vs Western Carolina t-rl Bryce Keirn Won 6-0, 6-2

N 10/22-26/21 vs Davidson t-r2 Sam Kevarana Won 6-0, 6-2

A 10/22-26/21 vs North Carolina t-r3 Logan Zapp Lost 4-6, 5-7
1/21/22 Presbyterian 6 DOMINGUEZ, Sebastian Lost 6-7 (3-7), 5-7
1/23/22 Charlotte 6 Vasco Prata Won 6-4, 7-6 (7-3)

= 1/29/22 LSU 6 Benjamin Ambrosio - 6-3, 3-4, unf.

=  1/30/22 Duke 6 Vallabhaneni, Niroop Lost 6-7 (4-7), 5-7
2/4/22 Clemson 5 Maxwell Smith Won 6-2, 6-3
2/6/22 Georgia Tech 5 Angel Guerrero Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-2)
2/10/22 #6 Wake Forest 5 Filippo Moroni (35/-) Lost 6-7 (5-7), 6-4, 0-1 (6-10)
2/13/22 at #23 North Carolina 5 Logan Zapp - 6-2, 5-7, 3-3, unf.

< 2/18/22 vs #8 Stanford 5 Sangeet Sridhar Won 5-7, 6-4, 6-4

< 2/19/22 vs #2 Tennessee 5 Shunsuke Mitsui (114/-) Won 4-6, 7-6 (7-2), 6-3

< 2/20/22 vs #10 Kentucky 5 JJ Mercer Lost 4-6, 4-6

* 3/11/22 at #1 Tennessee 5 Shunsuke Mitsui Lost 4-6, 3-6

* 3/13/22 at #8 Georgia 5 Blake Croyder Lost 4-6, 6-3, 2-6

* 3/18/22 #28 Mississippi State 5 Alberto Colas Lost 4-6, 4-6

* 3/20/22 #31 Ole Miss 5 Simon Junk Lost 6-2, 3-6, 4-6
3/23/22 at #34 NC State 5 Damien Salvestre - 3-6, 4-5, unf.

* 3/27/22 at Arkansas 5 Aleksa Bucan (67/-) Won 2-6, 6-3, 6-4

w 4/1/22 #41 Vanderbilt 5 Jeremie Casabon Won 6-4, 7-5

* 4/3/22 #12 Kentucky 5 Joshua Lapadat (95/-) Lost 6-7 (4-7), 6-7 (8-10)

td 4/8/22 at #27 Auburn 5 Will Nolan Won 6-1, 6-4

* 4/10/22 at Alabama 5 Joao Ferreira Won 6-4, 6-4

* 4/15/22 #21 Texas A&M 5 Matthis Ross Won 6-1, 6-4

+ 4/22/22 Auburn 4  Finn Murgett Lost 2-6, 2-6

! 5/6/22 vs South Carolina State 5 Ivan Pauluychenko Won 6-1, 6-1

! 517122 vs #26 Pepperdine 5 Summaria, Corrado Won 6-4, 7-6 (7-2)

! 5/13/22 at #7 Virginia 5 Gianni Ross Lost 4-6, 5-7



South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

James Story

2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

@ 9/10-12/ vs NC State t-1 Robin Catry/Braden Shick Won 8-4/Raphael Lambling

@ 9/10-12/ vs Central Florida t-2 JC Roddick/Bryan Triana Won 8-2/Raphael Lambling

@ 9/10-12/ vs Florida t-3 Josh Goodger/Will Grant Won 8-3/Raphael Lambling

% 10/4-8/2 vs Princeton t-Q1 Karl Poling/Damian Rodriguez Lost 4-6, 2-6/Raphael Lambling

& 10/8-10/ vs Miami t-M llarion Danilchenko/Dan Martin Lost 7-8 (5-7)/Jake Beasley

& 10/8-10/ vs Georgia Tech t-M Angel Guerrero/Pablo Schelcher Won 8-5/Jake Beasley

& 10/8-10/ vs Georgia t-M Thomas Paulsell/Erik Grevelius Won 8-1/Jake Beasley

A 10/22-26 vs Wake Forest t-rl Jakob Schnaitter/Siddhant Banthia Lost 6-7 (1-7), 1-6/Carter Morgan

> 10/29-31 vs Wake Forest t-R2 Matthew Thomson/Ben Draper Won 8-6/Raphael Lambling

> 10/29-31 vs Texas A&M t-R3 Raphael Perot/Giulio Perego Won 8-7 (9-7)/Raphael Lambling
1/21/22  Presbyterian 3 BABIC, Georgije/MATOS, Javier Won 6-1/Raphael Lambling
1/21/22  Presbyterian 3 CARIOV, Teo/CARDOSO, Pedro Won 6-2/Raphael Lambling
1/23/22  Charlotte 3 Luke Thomson/Abhimanyu Vannemredd Won 7-6 (7-4)/Raphael Lambling
1/23/22 Charleston 2 Noah Borges/Ben Husum Won 6-0/Raphael Lambling

= 1/29/22 LSU 3 Ben Koch/Nick Watson Won 6-3/Raphael Lambling

= 1/30/22 Duke 3 Khan, Faris/Vallabhaneni, Niroop - 5-5, unf./Raphael Lambling
2/4/22 Clemson 3 Matt Pitts/Trey Stinchcomb - 4-4, unf./Raphael Lambling
2/6/22 Georgia Tech 3 Brandon McKinney/Angel Guerrero Lost 4-6/Raphael Lambling
2/10/22 #6 Wake Forest 3 Robert Maciag/Ben Draper (37/-) Won 7-6 (7-2)/Raphael Lambling
2/13/22 at #23 North Carolina 3 Benjamin Sigouin/Henry Lieberman - 6-5, unf./Raphael Lambling

< 2/18/22 vs #8 Stanford 3 Tomas Kopcynski/Timothy Sah Won 6-4/Raphael Lambling

< 2/19/22 vs #2 Tennessee 3 Mark Wallner/Johannus Monday Lost 3-6/Raphael Lambling

< 2/20/22 vs #10 Kentucky 3 Alexandre LeBlanc/Francois Musitelli Won 6-3/Raphael Lambling

* 3/11/22 at #1 Tennessee 3 Angel Diaz/Mark Wallner Won 6-1/Raphael Lambling

* 3/13/22 at #8 Georgia 3 Blake Croyder/Erik Grevelius (62/-) Lost 2-6/Raphael Lambling

* 3/18/22 #28 Mississippi State 3 Alberto Colas/Carles Hernandez Won 6-2/Raphael Lambling

* 3/20/22 #31 Ole Miss 3 Nikola Slavic/J. Hallquist Lithen Won 4-3/Raphael Lambling
3/23/22 at #34 NC State 3 Braden Shick/Damien Salvestre Won 6-2/Raphael Lambling

* 3/27/22 at Arkansas 2 Hunter Harrison/Jacob Sweeney Won 6-2/Raphael Lambling

* 4/1/22  #41 Vanderbilt 2 George Harwell/Max Freeman Won 6-1/Raphael Lambling

* 4/3/22  #12 Kentucky 2 JJ Mercer/Joshua Lapadat Won 6-2/Raphael Lambling

* 4/8/22  at #27 Auburn 2 Jan Galka/Tyler Stice Won 7-6 (7-5)/Raphael Lambling

* 4/10/22 at Alabama 2 Enzo Aguiard/Juan Martin Lost 3-6/Raphael Lambling

*  4/15/22 #21 Texas A&M 2 Pierce Rollins/Giulio Perego Won 6-2/Raphael Lambling

+ 4/22/22 Auburn 3 Mawell Giddens/Jackson Ross Won 6-3/Jake Beasley

I 5/6/22  vs South Carolina State 2 Rostislav Haflinger/lvan Pauluychenko Won 6-4/Raphael Lambling

I 5/7/22  vs #26 Pepperdine 2 Summaria, Corrado/Rogers, Andrew - 4-4, unf./Raphael Lambling

I 5/13/22 at #7 Virginia 2 Ryan Goetz/Inaki Montes Lost 4-6/Raphael Lambling

@ Gator Invite (Gainesville, Fla.)
% ITA All-American Championships (Tulsa, Okla.)
& Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.)

A ITA Carolina Regional (Durham, N.C.)

> Gamecock Scramble (Columbia, S.C.)

= ITA Kickoff Weekend (Columbia, S.C.)

< National Team Indoor Championships (Seattle, Wash.)
+ SEC Tournament (Athens, Ga.)

I NCAA Tournament (Columbia, S.C.; Charlottesville, Va.)
$ NCAA Singles/Doubles Championships (Champaign, III.)



Connor Thomson

2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
@ 9/10-12/21 vs NC State t-1 Martins Rocens Won 6-4, 7-5
@ 9/10-12/21 vs Central Florida t-2 Bogdan Pavel Won 6-3, 6-2
@ 9/10-12/21 vs Florida t-3 Andy Andrade (14/-) Lost 4-6, 4-6
% 10/4-8/21 vs DePaul MD Vito Tonjc (97/-) Won 6-4, 6-7 (3-7), 6-2
% 10/4-8/21 vs Oklahoma MD Mason Beiler (46/-) Lost 6-1, 4-6, 1-6
A 10/22-26/21 vs NC Central t-rl Shaka Christelletti Won 6-0, 6-4
n 10/22-26/21 vs Clemson t-r2 Tomas Balazi Won 5-7, 7-6 (7-4), 6-3
2 10/22-26/21 vs NC State t-r3 Braden Shick Won 4-6, 6-4, 6-4
A 10/22-26/21 vs Wake Forest t-r4 Jakob Schnaitter Won 6-2, 6-3
& 10/22-26/21 vs South Carolina t-gf Jake Beasley Won 6-2, 6-2
N 10/22-26/21 vs Duke t-sf Zhang, Andrew Lost 2-6, 7-5, 4-6
> 10/29-31/21 vs Florida State t-R1 Richard Thongoana Won 6-3, 6-0
> 10/29-31/21 vs Wake Forest t-R2 Taha Baadi Lost 6-3, 6-7, 4-6
>  10/29-31/21 vs Texas A&M t-R3 Pierce Rollins (91/-) Won 6-3, 7-5
1/21/22 Presbyterian 3 MCKINNEY, Nicholas Won 6-2, 6-0
1/21/22 Presbyterian 2 DOMINGUEZ, Sebastian Won 6-2, 6-0
1/23/22 Charlotte 3 Stefanos Savva Won 6-2, 6-2
1/23/22 Charleston 1 Zac Larke Won 6-1, 6-2
= 1/29/22 LSU 3 Joao Graca Won 6-3, 6-3
=  1/30/22 Duke 3 Khan, Faris (38/-) Won 6-1, 6-2
214122 Clemson 3 Spencer Whitaker Won 6-2, 6-0
2/6/22 Georgia Tech 3 Keshav Chopra Won 6-4, 6-3
2/10/22 #6 Wake Forest 3 Melios Efstathiou (51/-) Won 6-4, 6-3
2/13/22 at #23 North Carolina 3 Mac Kiger Lost 3-6, 6-4, 2-6
< 2/18/22 vs #8 Stanford 3 Axel Geller (74/-) Won 6-4, 3-6, 7-5
< 2/19/22 vs #2 Tennessee 3 Emile Hudd (100/-) Lost 7-5, 4-6, 4-6
<  2/20/22 vs #10 Kentucky 3 Francois Musitelli Won 6-4, 6-3
* 3/11/22 at #1 Tennessee 3 Angel Diaz Won 0-6, 7-5, 7-6 (1-0)
* 3/13/22 at #8 Georgia 3 Tristan McCormick (31/-) Lost 6-7 (4-7), 0-6
w 3/18/22 #28 Mississippi State 3 Carles Hernandez Won 3-6, 6-3, 6-4
* 3/20/22 #31 Ole Miss 3 J. Hallquist Lithen Won 6-2, 6-1
3/23/22 at #34 NC State 3 Luca Staeheli Lost 5-7, 1-6
* 3/27/22 at Arkansas 3 Oscar Pinto Sansano Won 6-3, 6-1
* 4/1/22 #41 Vanderbilt 3 Marcus Ferreira Won 6-3, 6-0
* 4/3/22 #12 Kentucky 3 Gabriel Diallo (9/-) Lost 4-6, 6-3, 2-6
K 4/8/22 at #27 Auburn 3 Tad Maclean Won 7-5, 6-1
* 4/10/22 at Alabama 3 Patrick Kaukovalta Won 6-3, 6-3
* 4/15/22 #21 Texas A&M 3 Guido Marson Won 7-5, 1-6, 6-4
+  4/22/22 Auburn 3 Tad Maclean - 6-0, 6-7 (6-8), 3-1, unf.
! 5/6/22 vs South Carolina State 3 Aissa Benchakroun Won 6-1, 6-2
! 5/7122 vs #26 Pepperdine 3 Rogers, Andrew (93/-) Won 6-1, 6-3
! 5/13/22 at #7 Virginia 3 Jvd Schulenburg (45/-) - 2-6, 6-2, 2-3, unf.



Connor Thomson

2021-22 South Carolina Men's Tennis
South Carolina Individual Match-by-Match ( May 29, 2024)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
@ 9/10-12/ vs NC State t-1 Joseph Schrader/Yannai Barkai Lost 7-8/Beau Pelletier
@ 9/10-12/ vs Central Florida t-2 Bogdan Pavel/Trey Hilderbrand (3/-) Won 8-5/Jake Beasley
@ 9/10-12/ vs Florida t-3 Mattias Siimar/Ben Shelton Lost 5-8/Jake Beasley
% 10/4-8/2 vs Tennessee MD Emile Hudd/Shunsuki Mitsui (48/-) Lost 7-6 (7-3), 6-7 (5-7), 0-1 (5-10)/
N 10/22-26 vs NC Central t-r2 Sebastian Pino/Shaka Christelletti Won 6-1, 6-0/Toby Samuel
A 10/22-26 vs North Carolina t-r3 Casey Kania/Logan Zapp Lost 3-6, 6-2, 0-1 (8-10)/Toby Samu
> 10/29-31 vs Presbyterian College t-R1 Max Benson/Dusan Milanovic Won 8-2/Raphael Lambling
> 10/29-31 vs Wake Forest t-R2 Siddhant Banthia/Juan Lopez de Azcona Lost 5-8/Daniel Rodrigues
> 10/29-31 vs Texas A&M t-R3 Noah Schachter/Austin Abbrat Won 8-5/Daniel Rodrigues
1/21/22  Presbyterian 1 BENSON, Max/MILANOVIC, Dusan Won 6-4/Daniel Rodrigues
1/21/22  Presbyterian 1 MCKINNEY, Nicholas/MILANOVIC, Dusan Won 6-3/Daniel Rodrigues
1/23/22  Charlotte 1 Coy Simon/Stefanos Savva (9/-) Won 7-6 (7-3)/Daniel Rodrigues
1/23/22  Charleston 3 Johnny Wang/Matias Gaedechens Won 6-1/Casey Hoole
= 1/29/22 LSU 1 Vlad Lobak/Gabriel Diaz Freire (45/-) Won 6-3/Daniel Rodrigues
= 1/30/22 Duke 1 Johns, Garrett/Sculley, Sean (39/-) Won 6-2/Daniel Rodrigues
2/4/22 Clemson 1 Ryuhei Azuma/Spencer Whitaker Won 6-1/Daniel Rodrigues
216/22 Georgia Tech 1 Marcus McDaniel/Keshav Chopra Won 6-3/Daniel Rodrigues
2/10/22 #6 Wake Forest 1 Eduardo Nava/Matthew Thomson Won 7-5/Daniel Rodrigues
2/13/22  at #23 North Carolina 1 Brian Cernoch/Mac Kiger Lost 5-7/Daniel Rodrigues
< 2/18/22 vs #8 Stanford 1 Arthur Ferry/Axel Geller - 4-5, unf./Daniel Rodrigues
< 2/19/22 vs #2 Tennessee 1 Emile Hudd/Shunsuke Mitsui - 4-5, unf./Daniel Rodrigues
< 2/20/22 vs #10 Kentucky 1 Millen Hurrion/Gabriel Diallo Won 6-1/Daniel Rodrigues
* 3/11/22 at #1 Tennessee 1 Emile Hudd/Shunsuke Mitsui (16/-) Lost 6-7 (2-7)/Daniel Rodrigues
* 3/13/22 at #8 Georgia 1 Tristan McCormick/Hamish Stewart (55/-) Won 6-4/Daniel Rodrigues
* 3/18/22 #28 Mississippi State 1 Florian Broska/Gregor Ramskogler Won 7-5/Daniel Rodrigues
* 3/20/22 #31 Ole Miss 1 Finn Reynolds/Lukas Engelhardt (2/-) Won 6-1/Daniel Rodrigues
3/23/22 at #34 NC State 1 Robin Catry/Luca Staeheli (19/-) Lost 5-7/Daniel Rodrigues
*  3/27/22 at Arkansas 1 Alex Reco/Nico Rousset Won 6-2/Daniel Rodrigues
* 4/1/22  #41 Vanderbilt 1 Siim Troost/Michael Ross (80/-) Won 6-2/Daniel Rodrigues
*  4/3/22  #12 Kentucky 1 Francois Musitelli/Millen Hurrion - 6-6 (3-3)/Daniel Rodrigues
* 4/8/22  at #27 Auburn 1 Tad Maclean/Finn Murgett (36/-) Lost 1-6/Daniel Rodrigues
* 4/10/22 at Alabama 1 Filip Planinsek/Patrick Kaukovalta Won 6-4/Daniel Rodrigues
* 4/15/22 #21 Texas A&M 1 Kenner Taylor/Noah Schachter (20/-) Won 6-4/Daniel Rodrigues
+ 4/22/22 Auburn 1 Tad Maclean/Finn Murgett (11/-) - 5-3, unf./Daniel Rodrigues
I 5/6/22  vs South Carolina State 1 Benjamin Niv/Aissa Benchakroun - 5-4, unf./Daniel Rodrigues
I 5/7/22  vs #26 Pepperdine 1 De Jonge, Daniel/Vasa, Eero (72/-) Won 6-3/Daniel Rodrigues
I 5/13/22 at #7 Virginia 1 Bar Botzer/Chris Rodesch (61/-) Won 6-3/Daniel Rodrigues
$ 5/23-27/ vs Texas R32 Eliot Spizziri/Siem Woldeab (8/-) Won 6-2, 6-2/Daniel Rodrigues
$ 5/23-27/ vs Stanford R16 Arthur Ferry/Alexandre Rotsaert (25/-) Won 6-2, 7-6 (7-5)/Daniel Rodrigues
$ 5/23-27/ vs Baylor t-Q Jake Finn Bass/Svewn Lah (3/-) Won 7-6 (7-2), 6-4/Daniel Rodrigues
$ 5/23-27/ vs Ohio State t-SF Matej Vocel/Robert Cash (2/-) Lost 4-6, 7-5, 0-1 (8-10)/Daniel Rod

@ Gator Invite (Gainesville, Fla.)
% ITA All-American Championships (Tulsa, Okla.)
& Bulldog Scramble (Athens, Ga.)

A ITA Carolina Regional (Durham, N.C.)

> Gamecock Scramble (Columbia, S.C.)

= ITA Kickoff Weekend (Columbia, S.C.)

< National Team Indoor Championships (Seattle, Wash.)
+ SEC Tournament (Athens, Ga.)

I NCAA Tournament (Columbia, S.C.; Charlottesville, Va.)
$ NCAA Singles/Doubles Championships (Champaign, III.)





